

## Mayer to Hold Mobile Office Hours at Grinton I. Will Library in Yonkers

SHELLEY B. MAYER June 9, 2022

(Yonkers, NY) – New York State Senator Shelley B. Mayer today announced her constituent services staff will hold mobile office hours at Grinton I. Will Library in Yonkers on Wednesday, June 15 and Wednesday, July 20, from noon to 3 p.m.

Senator Shelley B. Mayer said: "My constituents can reach out to me or my staff at any time.

To make ourselves more accessible, we will be in the community at the Grinton I. Will

Library. All are welcome to stop by with questions."

Staff will be located at the front entrance of the library, under the overhang. They will be able to assist constituents in both English and Spanish.

The Grinton I. Will Library is located at 1500 Central Park Avenue, Yonkers, NY 10710. For more information, call (914) 934-5250 or email smayer@nysenate.gov.